Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10638-068001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);			
Moshe Rock, Gadalia Vainer and Charles Haryslak	Malden Mills Industries, Inc. 46 Stafford Street P.O. Box 809			
Additional name(s) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	Lawrence, MA 01842			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 04/15/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/823,813				
	ttached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
CELIA H. LEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	 Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Celia H. Leber Reg. No. 33,524 Name of Person Signing	at Jul 16, 2004			
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6			
	<u> </u>			

20882056.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Juge 16, 2004 Date of Transmission

Signature

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 014738 FRAME: 0544

14:47 FAX 617 542 8906 FISH&RICHARDSON ∅ 003

Attorney Docket No. 10638-068001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>MOSHE ROCK</u> of <u>600 Washington Street</u>, <u>Brookline</u>, <u>MA 02446</u>, <u>GADALIA VAINER</u> of <u>90 Stratford Street</u>, <u>Melrose</u>, <u>MA 02176</u>, <u>CHARLES HARYSLAK</u> of <u>118 Kings Grant Road</u>, <u>Marlborough</u>, <u>MA 01752</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Malden Mills Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at:

46 Stafford Street P.O. Box 809 Lawrence, MA 01842; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled KNIT FABRICS WITH FACE-TO-BACK DIFFERENTIATION, filed April 13, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 0/823,813, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

The second second second

Attorney Docket No. 10638-068001

In Witness Whereof,	I hereto set my l	nand and seal at	LAWRENCE	^z ,
^	ν R'Z_	20 04	,	
this day of	nochi	,,		L.S.
MOSHE	ROCK	40.00		<u>_</u> _
		; .		
State of Museachusette	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
	: SS.	the second of the second		
County of Esset		1.1		
County of	•			
Before me this _ んぜ	day of C	ipril _	, 20 <u>04</u>	, personally
appeared MOSHE ROCK kno				
foregoing Assignment and ack	mowledged that	he executed the sa	me as his free ac	et and deed for
the purposes therein contained		Spring Control		
the huboses therein commune	,	•		
	di	- Lucia	Legame	
	Not	ary Public		·
•	My	ary Public Commission Expi	ires: //25/	05
[Notary's Seal Here]	•			
	-			
	1			
	N + 11	. <u>-</u> 		
in the second	3 4 1/4	The state of the s		
	. 1	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$,	
	7 +			
		di to Bossaist		

No same Description

 $(1, 1, \dots, n) = (1, \dots, n) = (2, \dots, n)$ the state of the s

Attorney Docket No. 10638-068001

In Witness Whereof, I h	ereto set my hand and seal at	Laurence, MASS.
this 15 day of Bpc	4), 20 <u>0 4</u>	•
GADALIA VA	VAINER	, L.S.
GADALÍA	VAINER	
State of Mariantuite:		
: s	s.	
County of :	•	
,		
Before me this 15	_day of april	, 20 <u>ο γ</u> , personally
appeared <u>GADALIA_VAINER</u> k	mown to me to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and ackno	wledged that he executed the	same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
	- Land	
	-telicial	Liggene
	Notary Public	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	My Commission E	xpires: /// 25/05
[Notary's Seal Here]		
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	A Company of the Comp	
	The state of the s	

A. M. H. L.

Attorney Docket No. 10638-068001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lawrence	<u>мЪ</u> ,
this 15th day of April , 20.04	
Charles Hazolet	L.\$.
CHARLES HARYSLÁK	
State of massachusette:	
County of :	
Before me this 15 day of april , 20 04 , per appeared CHARLES HARYSLAK known to me to be the person whose name is subsc	
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act a	
for the purposes therein contained.	
Felica Seagen	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 11 25 / 05	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

Attorney's Docket No.: 10638-068001

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION

FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

Art Unit

Examiner:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 703/306-5995

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Moshe Rock et al. Serial No.: 10/823,813

: April 13, 2004

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : Knit Fabrics with Face-to-Back Differentiation

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Filed

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 16th day of June, 2004, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: June 16, 2004

Reg. No. 30,175

Respectfially submitted,

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804

Telephone: (617) 542-5070 Fax: (617) 542-8906

20882069.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this factimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/16/2004 REEL: 014738 FRAME: 0549